Q8012NH2TP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number Q8012NH2TP-DG
Manufacturer Littelfuse Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number Q8012NH2TP
Description TRIAC ALTERNISTOR 800V 12A TO263
Detailed Description TRIAC Alternistor - Snubberless 800 V 12 A Surface
Mount TO-263 (D2PAK)

©2019 Littelfuse, Inc
 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
Q 60 12 L H5 56
Device Type
Q: Alternistor
40:  400V
60:  600V
80:  800V
K0:  1000V
12: 12A
H2:  10mA (QI, II, III)
H5:  50mA (QI, II, III)
L :  TO-220 Isolated
R :  TO-220 Non-Isolated
xx:  Lead Form Option
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
Lead Form Dimensions
Sensitivity & type
Package Type
N :  TO-263 (D2Pak)
®
Q6012RH5
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
YMXXX
Gate
MT1
MT2
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Co ver tape
0.059
DIA
(1.5)
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP)
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimier-electronics.
Q8012NH2TP Littelfuse Inc. TRIAC ALTERNISTOR 800V 12A TO263
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935